OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH-WEST), ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.

ORDER

In supersession of this office's earlier Order No. F2(1)/Admn./NW/RC/2021/26289-26363 Dated 03.09.21, it is hereby directed that at least 75% staff members shall attend their duties physically. Furthermore, the concerned Presiding Officer/Officer In-charge can direct more than 75% of their staff members to attend their duties physically, as per the requirements/ office exigencies.

All Branch In-charges /Readers (North-West District) are also directed to prepare duty roster on the aforesaid basis and send the hard copy of the same duly forwarded by their Ld. Officer Incharge to the concerned Administration Branch (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi by 16.09.2021 positively.

The order shall remain in effect w.e.f. 16.09.21 to 30.09.21.

(SURESH KUMAR GUPTA)

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH-WEST) ROHINI COURTS DELHI.

No. F2(1)/Admn./NW/RC/2021/27244- 27322

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- All the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
 The President / Hony. Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Delhi.
- 5. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Sr. A.O.J., North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. All the Branch In-Charges posted in North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Personal Office of the undersigned.
- 9. The Record Officer (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The Website Committee, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 11. LAYERS.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH-WEST) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.